955111.1
   13

   Number of
   Shares of   Total
   Common   Number   Number of   Number of
   Stock, not   of Shares   Shares of   Percentage   Shares to be   Number of   Percentage
   including   Represented   Common   Beneficially   Offered for   Shares to  Beneficially
   Warrants,   by Warrants   Stock   Owned   the Account   be Owned   Owned
   Beneficially   Beneficially   Beneficially   Before   of the Selling  after this   after this
   Name   Owned   Owned   Owned +   Offering   Stockholder   Offering   Offering
   ----   ------------   ------------   ------------  ------------   --------------  ----------  ------------

Leonard Adams   15,385   3,077   18,462   *   18,462   0   0
Louis J. Adler   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Burton Joel Ahrens   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Balanced Investment LLC   76,923   15,385   95,308   *   95,308   0   0
Banque SCS Alliance SA   76,923   15,385   95,308   *   95,308   0   0
Beck Family Partners LP   38,462   7,692   46,154   *   46,154   0   0
Nancy Beres   1,538   308   1,846   *   1,846   0   0
David J. Bershad   30,769   6,154   36,923   *   36,923   0   0
Elliott Broidy   23,077   4,615   27,692   *   27,692   0   0
Richard Buonocore   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Mark J. Butler   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Andrew and Barbara Cichelli   7,692   1,538   9,230   *   9,230   0   0
Roger and Margaret Coleman   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Concordia Partners LP   76,923   15,385   95,308   *   95,308   0   0
Robert J. Conrads   7,692   1,538   9,230   *   9,230   0   0
Archibald Cox, Jr.   38,462   7,692   46,154   *   46,154   0   0
Credito Privato Commerciale SA   153,846   30,769   184,615   *   184,615   0   0
Deephaven Private Placement   23,077   4,615   27,692   *   27,692   0   0
Trading Ltd.
Elke R. DeRamirez   7,692   1,538   9,230   *   9,230   0   0
Donner Corp. International   5,000   0   5,000   *   5,000   0   0
DG Lux Lacuna Apo Biotech Fund   123,077   24,615   147,692   *   147,692   0   0
John Joseph Dougherty   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Drax Holdings, LP   153,846   30,769   184,615   *   184,615   0   0
Marc Florin   32,724   4,615   37,339   *   27,692   9,647   *
Albert Fried, Jr.   230,769   46,154   276,923   1.33%   276,923   0   0
Wendy Grabler   15,385   3,077   18,462   *   18,462   0   0
Greenlight Capital LP   55,800   11,160   66,960   *   66,960   0   0
Greenlight Capital Offshore Ltd.   86,615   17,323   103,938   *   103,938   0   0
Greenlight Capital Qualified LP   88,354   17,671   106,025   *   106,025   0   0
Jack Hirschfield   1,923   385   2,308   *   2,308   0   0
Theresa Marie Incagnoli   1,538   308   1,846   *   1,846   0   0
JAS Oil & Gas Partnership Ltd.   7,692   1,538   9,230   *   9,230   0   0
J.F. Shea & Co., Inc., as Nominee   76,923   15,385   95,308   *   95,308   0   0
2000-48
Keys Foundation   242,212   15,385   257,597   1.24%   95,308   165,289   *
Ira Lawrence Kotel(1)   3,959   769   4,728   *   4,615   113   *
Leiden Overseas Ltd.   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Kenneth Lerer   3,105   0   3,105   *   3,105   0   0

- - - - ----------

1   The shares owned by Ira Kotel exclude shares owned by Roberts, Sheridan &
   Kotel, PC, in which he is a partner and the shares owned by Roberts,
   Sheridan & Kotel, PC do not include shares beneficially owned by Ira Kotel
   or other partners of Roberts, Sheridan & Kotel, PC.

955111.1
   14

   Number of
   Shares of   Total
   Common   Number   Number of   Number of
   Stock, not   of Shares   Shares of   Percentage   Shares to be   Number of   Percentage
   including   Represented   Common   Beneficially   Offered for   Shares to  Beneficially
   Warrants,   by Warrants   Stock   Owned   the Account   be Owned   Owned
   Beneficially   Beneficially   Beneficially   Before   of the Selling  after this   after this
   Name   Owned   Owned   Owned +   Offering   Stockholder   Offering   Offering
   ----   ------------   ------------   ------------  ------------   --------------  ----------  ------------

Michael H. Schwartz Profit   15,385   3,077   18,462   *   18,462   0   0
Sharing Plan
Maria Molinsky   15,385   3,077   18,462   *   18,462   0   0
Walter Montgomery   690   0   690   *   690   0   0
Cecilia and Raul Obregon   12,684   1,538   14,222   *   9,230   4,992   *
Omicron Partners, LP   53,846   10,769   64,615   *   64,615   0   0
Lindsay Rosenwald(2)   2,784,975   703,134   3,488,109   16.29%   348,341   3,139,768   14.91%
PIMCO Opportunity Fund   461,538   92,308   553,846   2.68%   553,846   0   0
Richard Pollak   7,692   1,538   9,230   *   9,230   0   0
Alexander Pomper   7,692   1,538   9,230   *   9,230   0   0
Richard G. Power   3,077   615   3,692   *   3,692   0   0
Dr. Tis Prager   49,014   1,538   50,552   *   9,230   41,322   *
Royal Bank of Canada   153,846   30,769   184,615   *   184,615   0   0
Linda Gosden Robinson   3.105   0   3,105   *   3,105   0   0
Rahn & Bodmer   153,846   30,769   184,615   *   184,615   0   0
Roberts, Sheridan & Kotel PC(3)   3,840   0   3,840   *   3,840   0   0
David W. Ruttenberg   7,692   1,538   9,230   *   9,230   0   0
Wayne Saker   16,666   2,462   19,128   *   14,770   4,358   *
Scoggin Capital Management, LP   76,923   15,385   95,308   *   95,308   0   0
Lori Shapero   11,538   2,308   13,846   *   13,846   0   0
John R. Siebel(4)   2,808   462   3,270   *   2,770   500   *
Simon Family Trust, Ronald I.   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Simon & Anne F. Simmon,
Trustees, dated 1/21/83
Southshore Capital Fund Ltd.   76,923   15,385   95,308   *   95,308   0   0
St John's Trust   76,923   15,385   95,308   *   95,308   0   0
Stern Joint Venture LP   76,923   15,385   95,308   *   95,308   0   0
Myron M. Teitelbaum M.D.   3,846   769   4,615   *   4,615   0   0
Douglas & Laurie Moore TTees   20,000   3,077   23,077   *   18,462   4,615   *
FBO the '89 Moore Family Trust,
dtd 3/9/89

- - - - --------

2   Includes shares beneficially owned by RAQ, LLC and Aries Domestic Fund, L.P.
   ("Aries Domestic") and The Aries Master Fund, a Cayman Island Exempted
   Corporation ("Aries Fund" and, together with Aries Domestic, "Aries").
   Lindsay Rosenwald is Chairman, President and sole stockholder of Paramount
   Capital, Inc. ("Paramount Capital"). Dr. Rosenwald is also Chairman,
   President and sole stockholder of Paramount Capital Asset Management, Inc.
   ("PCAM"). PCAM is the general partner of Aries Domestic and the investment

[…]

4   Includes 500 shares beneficially owned by John Siebel IRA.

955111.1
   15

   Number of
   Shares of   Total
   Common   Number   Number of   Number of
   Stock, not   of Shares   Shares of   Percentage   Shares to be   Number of   Percentage
   including   Represented   Common   Beneficially   Offered for   Shares to  Beneficially
   Warrants,   by Warrants   Stock   Owned   the Account   be Owned   Owned
   Beneficially   Beneficially   Beneficially   Before   of the Selling  after this   after this
   Name   Owned   Owned   Owned +   Offering   Stockholder   Offering   Offering
   ----   ------------   ------------   ------------  ------------   --------------  ----------  ------------

The Lincoln Fund Tax Advantaged   11,538   2,308   13,846   *   13,846   0   0
LP
The Lincoln Fund, LP   23,077   4,615   27,692   *   27,692   0   0
The Rapier Group, GP   4,769   954   5,723   *   5,723   0   0
Sean C. Twomey   2,308   462   2,770   *   2,770   0   0
Melvyn I. Weiss   30,769   6,154   36,923   *   36,923   0   0
Robert J. Whetten   15,430   2,308   17,738   *   13,846   3,892   *
Windward Venture Partners, Inc.   198,009   59,980   257,989   1.25%   18,462   239,527   1.16%
Yi Tuan & Brunstein   10,504   0   10,504   *   3,036   7,468   *

- - - - ---------------
*   Less than 1%.

+   The information contained in this table reflects "beneficial"  ownership
   of common stock within the meaning of Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act.
   On April 19,  2000,  Discovery  Laboratories  had  20,707,804  shares of
   common stock outstanding.  Beneficial ownership information reflected in
   the table  includes  shares  issuable  upon the exercise of  outstanding
   warrants issued by Discovery Laboratories.

955111.1
   16

   PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION